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BURNSVILLE COMMUNITY TELEVISION ANNOUNCES  
LIVE COVERAGE OF ST. PAUL SAINTS  

Multiple Games to Play on BCTV Ch. 14, Roku and Online 

Baseball is in the air! Residents will hear the crack of the bat and witness the antics at CHS Stadium as Burnsville 
Community Television (BCTV) brings back LIVE coverage of more than 30 St. Paul Saints baseball. Games can be 
seen on BCTV Ch. 14 (for cable subscribers), Roku’s PEG.TV app and online at www.burnsville.tv/live.  

Games Scheduled: 

Gary South Shore Railcats vs. St. Paul Saints 
Saturday, May 21 at 7 p.m. and Sunday, May 22 at 5 p.m. 

Kansas City T-Bones vs. St. Paul Saints 
Thursday, May 26; Friday, May 27 and Saturday May 28 at 7 p.m. 

Sioux City Explorers vs. St. Paul Saints 
Monday, June 13 and Tuesday, June 14 at 7 p.m. 

Winnepeg Goldeyes vs. St. Paul Saints 
Sunday, June 26 at 5 p.m. and Monday, June 27 at 7 p.m. 

Sioux Falls Canaries vs. St. Paul Saints 
Tuesday, June 28 at 7 p.m., Wednesday, June 29 at 1 p.m. and Thursday, June 30 at 7 p.m. 

Joplin Blasters vs. St. Paul Saints 
Monday, July 4 at 6 p.m. and Tuesday, July 5 at 7 p.m. 

Sioux Falls Canaries vs. St. Paul Saints 
Tuesday, July 12 and Thursday, July 14 at 7 p.m. 

Fargo-Moorhead Redhawks vs. St. Paul Saints 
Friday, July 15 at 7 p.m. and Sunday, July 17 at 5 p.m. 

Laredo Lemurs vs. St. Paul Saints 
Friday, July 22 at 7 p.m. and Sunday, July 24 at 5 p.m. 
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Sioux City Explorers vs. St. Paul Saints 
Monday, July 25 and Tuesday, July 26 at 7 p.m. and Wednesday, July 27 at 1 p.m. 

All Star Monday Special Coverage – Charity Softball Game and Homerun Derby   
Monday, Aug. 1 at 6:30 p.m. 

Fargo-Moorhead Redhawks vs. St. Paul Saints 
Thursday, Aug. 4; Friday, Aug. 5 and Saturday, Aug. 6 at 7 p.m. 

Sioux City Explorers vs. St. Paul Saints 
Thursday, Aug. 11; Friday, Aug. 12 and Saturday, Aug. 13 at 7 p.m. and Sunday, Aug. 14 at 5 p.m. 

Wichita Wingnuts vs. St. Paul Saints 
Monday, Aug. 22 at 7 p.m., Tuesday, Aug. 23 at noon and Wednesday, Aug. 24 at 7 p.m. 

 
Coverage is made possible through a partnership with Coon Rapids Community Television Network and Town 
Square Television. 

Game coverage is subject to change without advance warning.  BCTV 14, as well as the City’s 
Government Channel BCTV 16/BCTV HD Ch. 859 is available to Comcast cable subscribers in Burnsville. 
BCTV 14 and BCTV 16 are also available on Roku’s PEG.TV app and online at www.burnsville.tv/live.  
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